
 
 

Healthier Wisconsin Partnership Program (HWPP) 

Improving Children’s Mental Health through School and Community Partnerships 

 

Strategy #1  Increase coordination of and exposure to evidence-based 
opportunities to learn about social emotional development for parents of 
4K-5th grade RUSD students 

Team Roster - Strategy 1 
Name  Title  Organization  SECTOR  Email 
Katie Meader  Supervisor for Family 

Foundations 
PSG  Service 

organization: 
youth, adult 

kmeader@psgcip.com 

Rebecca 
Watkins 

Supervisor for 
Treatment Foster Care 

Saint A’s  Service 
organization: youth 

rebecca.watkins@racinecounty.com 

Nelly Martinez  Parent Educator  Children’s 
Hospital- 
Community 
Services 

Health care system  Nelly.Martinez@cssw.org 

Susan 
Howland 

Director of Community 
Outreach 

Catholic Charities  Community-based 
organization 

showland@ccmke.org 

Samantha 
Perry 

Planning Coordinator  Racine Kenosha 
Community 
Action Agency 

Community-based 
organization 
 

sperry@rkcaa.org 

Chrishirella 
Sutton 

Director of Family and 
Community 
Engagement 

RUSD   Schools  chrishirella.sutton@rusd.org 

Felicia Howell  Family and Community 
Engagement Specialist 

RUSD  Schools  felicia.howell@rusd.org 

Pam 
Wedig-Kirsch 

School Readiness & 
Family Resiliency 
Educator 

UW-Extension    pam.wedig-kirsch@racinecounty.com 



HWPP Staff contact info: 
Jackie Hartley, Project Coordinator 
1717 Taylor Ave, Racine, WI 53403 
262.822.7157 
jackie.hartley@racinecounty.com 
jhartley@healthyracinekids.org 
 
Kaija Zusevics, Project Evaluator (Lead for Strategy 3, 4) 
Center for Urban Population Health 
1020 North 12th Street, Milwaukee, WI 53233 
414.628.4981 
Kaija.Zusevics@aurora.org 
 
Josh Lang, Project Evaluator (Lead for Strategy 1, 2) 
Center for Urban Population Health 
1020 North 12th Street, Milwaukee, WI 53233 
414.305.7881 
jjl2@uwm.edu 
 
Carrie Stehman, Project Evaluator Assistant (Strategies 1-4) 
Center for Urban Population Health 
1020 North 12th Street, Milwaukee, WI 53233 
414.219.5133 
carrie.stehman@aurora.org 
 
Lena Ali, Project Associate 
1717 Taylor Ave, Racine, WI 53403 
262.638.6320 
lena.ali@racinecounty.com 
 
Carol Galletly, Academic Partner 
Medical College of Wisconsin 
Center for AIDS Intervention Research 
414.315.6274 
cgalletl@mcw.edu 
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